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Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherel!
‘Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

. ' September 6, 1996

Mr. Nilfies Coyra

Miller Drive Dry Cleaners
6725 Southwest 56 Street
Miami, Florida 33155

Dear Mr. Coyra:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleanlng fac111ty that you
submitted on August 13, 1996.

Please note that in November of each year the Department
will be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March' 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and subject to the requlrements of the
Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

Uset uw/%

Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources
/DD

. cc: Mr. Ewart Anderson, Dade County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.
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(’\/ B Halogenated Solvent Degreasers _Ii‘g,cility Notification

T

Facility Name and Location

Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

///L F/&€s Coyr A éM/c,ce—rL_ DIYLE Dty ealHrer o

>

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

ﬂ?/LLE/L DPrIvE Dny c (eI~
3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:
4. Facility Location: & 7 2. &5 S ¢ ST

Street Address:

City:'@ M/#M / County: W Zip Code: 7?/\.5 v

Responsible Official

Name and(l;if,@of Responsible Official:
MILF/ES cDyrsd

Responsible Official Mailing Address:

Organization/Firm: é? 2\5’ S e S 6 S/
Street Address:
Ctl'rty:t w/#/"? / . County: M‘ Zip Code:gfm—_

Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone: (jm é b / /77 D Fax: ( ) -

Facilit); Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

(-FraEd Co Y O WrENpprngron
b

. Facility Contact Address:

6705 Se—86 s7-—
Street Address:
City: VAT County: £ Zip Code: =73/ &/

. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: gN’) ('f/ /7D D Fax: ( ) -

RECEIVED
AUG 1 3 1996

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(4) Page 17 of 20 Bureau of Aj L
Effective: 6-25-96 : u of Air Monitoring

& Mobile Sources



Facility Information

Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Contro}
Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID (Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #1 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91] #3 02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit L '
(1).w/ ref. condenser | D-2- 9%
(2) w/ carbon adsorber | / A-s=0E |p-2— 93

(3) w/ no controls

Msher Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

|Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser |

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | |
@ No control devices are required to be installed | X |
2. (a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?
gallons :

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? ] months
- Check why it is less than 12'months: New owner: | I New store | Did not keep records

OWhat is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part I1?
(Indlcate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

\{\%,\ﬁ Exisfing small area source [ X ] New small area source [ ]

5‘?\!\&% Existing large area source | New large area source | ]
.0 ,
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 0of 16 = - .

Effective: 6-25-96



1) What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ Refrigerated condenser |

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [><1
No such units on-site [ |

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
@3" Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

LLEERD

@ Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

[ ] I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ X ] No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part II of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

s Loy

Signan}{e

Date

45/ 0/5¢

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building

Jeb Bush 2600 Blair Stone Road David B. Struhs
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary
June 25, 2001

Ms. Rene A. Gonzalez

Miller Drive Dry Cleaners
and Laundry, Inc.

6725 Southwest 56 Street

Miami, Florida 33155

Dear Ms. Gonzalez:

Thank you for your submittal of the Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaners Air General Permit
Notification Form. The Department received your submittal on June 22.

In reviewing your submittal, it was noted that Miller Drive Dry Cleaners and Laundry, Inc.
elected to surrender its existing Title V air general permit (AIRS ID 0250702). If your intention is to
continue your dry cleaning operations, then your existing permit is not to be surrendered and the
notification form will need to be corrected. To correct the form, please remove the checkmark next to the
“I hereby surrender” statement and initial the change, resign the form on the back and date.

Please return the corrected form as quickly as possible to:

General Permits Section ' :
Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources, MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

If you no longer wish to operate a dry cleaning facility under the Title V air general permit, then
your permit may be surrendered. In this case, you need to do nothing and your form will continue to be
processed as submitted.

Thank you for your attention to this matter and 1 apologize for the confusion with this portion of -
the form.

If you have any questions concerning the form or the corrections, please contact either Rick Butler
at 850/921-9586 or me at 840/921-9583.

Sincerely,

OS5 OTOT (AL LDt sl £ T A

‘ Sandra Bowman
M%Z/ ' Bureau of Air Monitoring
= and Mobile Sources
é/24/5 o0
SB/
Enclosure '

cc: Ms. Mallika Muthiah, Dade County “More Protection, Less Process™

Printed on recycled paper.



TULLE V AIR QUALLITY GENERAL PER

- I ECTION SUMMARY REPORT
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUA COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY

RE-INSPECTION D

TYPE OF FACILITY: /76%26 - 5/@64 CLEAN A

TIME IN: /ﬂ‘,/\/ TIME OUT: // 2-@ AIRSID”:M

FACILITY NAME: //7//@2_ DL{V% b@ CArv/ .S

| FaCILITY LOCATION: (o /2.5 Sa) S éﬁ"

onte: § ~/5-F 7

ATrdrt . [ B35S
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: M[Es (QQUZM PHONENUMBER: _(#0/ /770
[ﬁ Based on the results of the compliance requirements cvaluatcd during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.). _
E] Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS: % Y ? 2. éw/éﬂ;dég

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the-inspector.

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: < /Za

*Yss@/—NoD

Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Wﬂé’ L2 470 co

@/ (Please Print)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: , / PHONE NUMBER: =2/ 2 6F 2.2

L v

Revised 10/96




aws ww: (25 7002, ’ ‘ Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT ﬂ&/ﬁ
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: /(//// W &7 é/%ﬂ/é’%ﬂ; DATE: 5 -/d~F 7
FACILITY LOCATION: _ (2 725 f&d = =5 .

HAM , FL.  33/55

Annual gepé?{ing period: S5~ /O~ Fo 19 o S 8- 7 19

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in com[;?ace with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. M YES Uno

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance durinch EPQH%TW @wc:

AUG 2 2 1997

Bureau of Air Monitoring

P_MMahiln SAjirengc
NA VI e ~

Exact period of non-compliance: from

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period-stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are frue, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based

upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2 100 gallons per year for dry-fo dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: /V/ Ll Coy R

Name (Pl&se Print)

Date /

R

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL 248955
RESOURCES MANAGEMENT (DERM)

AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DIVISION

33 S.W. SECOND AVENUE, SUITE 900

MIAMI, FLORIDA 33130-1540
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL a COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY

RE-INSPECTION a

a

aws w#: OFZS O ZR. vave:_f-/F-F7  tomew: /0. [~ tmvE out: i':@j
FACILITY NAME: /%//fﬂ» e [y (Yeanizls

FACILITY LOCATION: & 725 <4l 56 /9’,;-_

ard , P, 33455

[PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropﬁate box)

1. Existing facility notified DARM by 9/1/96

2. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup
3. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

— —

o0

|PART I: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
(check appropriate box)
A. &/ _ _
1. Existing small area source . 2. New small area source
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr . dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr
transfer only, x<200 gal/yr transfer-only, x<200 gal/yr
both types, x<140 gal/yr : both types, x<140 gal/yr
{constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large arca source O 4. New large area source
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
This is a correct facility classification ay !{\I
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number Z above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was gallons.

lof4

Revised 10/28/96
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N PART II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsibie official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchlorocthylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?
2. Examining the containers for leakage?

3.
4

Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal?

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

Qy aN w2
C_lY aN Az4

@¢ an
@{ an

ay ON @ﬁ/A

" |PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

1.

2.

In Part T1-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls arc required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

*If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

{complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?

Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door?

. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly basis?

. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45°F?

Conducted all tempcrature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown périod and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

dy on

({Y ‘ON aNva
(ﬁf aN QN/A

ofe an

ay an MA

mécm

20of 4

Revised 10/28/96
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? Oy ON

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ay ON
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay ON

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust.stream weckly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ady aN OnN/a

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay awN
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diamelters downstream of any bend, contraction,

or cxpansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? Oy ON

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? dy QN ONvA

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay OGN OnNA

[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |

‘Has the responsiblc official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? (ff aON
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? E{Y aN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ay ON /!/A—
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? Ay 4N
4. Maintained calibration data? ¢or direct reading instruments only) | ay ON Gﬁ/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Qy ON ﬂ/ﬂ_
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? E& QN
7. Maintained deviation reports? Qy ON M/ 4
Problem corrected? Qy ON M4
8. Maintained compliancc plan, if applicable? ay an ol
[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS j |
1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly leak detection and repair inspection? Gﬂ: aN

3of4 Revised 10/28/96
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2. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)

0 RS

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
If using dircct-rcading instrumentation, is the equipment:
a. Capable of detecting.perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? AY AN

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? Oy aN

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? - ay anN

d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? Oy aN

e. Verifted for accuracy by use of ‘dup.licatc samples (calorimetric only)? ay aN

3. Has the facility maintained a leak log? IZ{Y aN

4. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves - ‘ lV'Y aN - Muck cookers ay D‘é
Door gaskets and seating - [JY N Stills: iZfY N
Filter gaskets and seating ﬂfY aN Exhaust dampers Q(Y ON
Pumps ‘ &{ - ON Diverter valves Ay aN
Solvent tanks and containers I?{Y anN - Cartridge filter housings @& anN
Water separators Gé{ aN

/V s @(4/&,4

"Name of Res onsxbleO cial

e N 20000 L2-/8-F7

Inspectos: (Please Print) Date of Inspection

/52

W IW Signature ~ Appro;(iinateT)atc of Next Inspection

4 of 4 Revised 10/28/96
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| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: . - . |
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BEST AVAILABLE COPY'

_TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY R RT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL D ) COMPLA[NT/DISCOVERY D RE-INSPECTION D
i A AL 7 e 2

TIME IN: o AMEOUT: L 0 . 7 2 AIRS L. {

T T T e — e Q= T
TYPE OF FACILITY: i - vy S s y ;e

= A S — - )'T.a'/, T = 7 = 7
FACILITY NAME: N - S / DATE:
i J2 s e e L3 =

FACILITY LOCATION: [ L

& g s / ' .

VA ] A - v -
/ T T LAt ;7 =
MWSIBLE OFFICIAL: / PHONE NUMBER:
D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).
D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
COMMENTS: / it (wiaC,
/
The Annual Compliance Certification formr’i)az Bee/n })ff)per{y/cg:ttgeﬁand submitted to the.inspector. YES[ | NO[ ]
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: / . '
INSPECTION CONDUCTW
Please Print -~ e

E/ ?»/ ( ) Sl g2

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATUR — / . PHONE NUMBER:

'/ Page:  of ) Revised 10/96
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BEST AVAILABLE COPY /{\

. AIRS D szgﬂﬁ% Z{ ,A/d((/ | € T C%i\thﬁg«

i,b__/

i
!

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT ™~ ~
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION rORM MAY {0 & 1998
FACILITY NAME: /é// // D/ﬁ/ v 2)4/17 Céiﬂ/z/ml
FACILITY LOCATION: é)/ﬁ JZ/L) &S /
War P2 cr 4
G ’ > re
Annual Reporting Period: (g; ~ /(f T /7 19 TO ?Z'_ 26 19 %

Based on cach term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliange with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. S Cwo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact penod of nun-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

MAY 19 1998

Exact pediod of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Bureau of Air Monitering
Method used to demonstrate compliance: & Mobile Sources

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based

upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL/-\/ MUFIEL COvpg of /@4,
. ~ Nam¢{Please Print) %5 e /@ ate

o

(Y

.+ This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the-
-discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL 248955
RESOURCES MANAGEMENT (DERM)

ATIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DIVISION

33 S.W. SECOND AVENUE, SUITE 900

MIAMI, FLORIDA 33130-1%540



¥ CRCHLOROETHYLENE DRé‘ CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL E/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY 0
RE-INSPECTION o

ARS I0#: (2.5 /) 7((JZDATE % (G-9% e 278 /S~ TIME ouUT: 245"
FACILITY NAME: Ml Orsve b/z"/‘ c / EPNEPS
FACILITY LOCATION: (9705 SN <2 57("

Y 7422 |
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : M/ﬁgf &;7,6/4 PHONE: oG/~ [ 770

CONTACT NAME: PHONE: l
|PART I: NOTIFICATION |
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 déys prior to startup a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a
|PART I: CLASSIFICATION | |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: 3 No notification form ) |
(check appropriate box) 0 Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A Q/ : ,
1. Existing small area source 2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large arca source a 4, New large arca source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) ?:tructcd on or after 12/9/91)
S. This is a correct facility classification Y N (Can not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
|| B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facxhty was é 2 gallons.

P —

lof5s Revised 8/11/97
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|PART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS ~ S "

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Storing perchlorocthylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? ay anN [!(N/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? Ay anN L';(N/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? ’ D’g aN
4, Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at yj/

least 24 hours prior to disposal? Y ON ON/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorbcr

beds according to the manufacturer’s spemﬁcallons') ay anN W{T/A

|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS H

In Part IT-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a rcfngcratcd condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? Oy 4anN

2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? Ay anN anN/a

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? : Ay aN awna

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust strean: of a refrigerated ‘
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? Oy awn

Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F? ¥ Oy ON Owa

.(Jl

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown penod and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? Oy ON
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B. Has the responsible official of an cxisting large or new large arca source also:

1. Mecasured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? . ay anN

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condcnscrv
inlet and outlet weekly? _ Oy ON OnNA
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? Oy ON Ona
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
f machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay aN anva

Is the perc concentration-equal to or less than 100 ppm? P ay aN awa
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations 1s at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? Oy aN Own/a

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual : :

condenser coils? ' ) Oy ON ON/A

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay ON ONA
”PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS ' H

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? ' . D’é anN
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? D‘{ aN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; : ‘ay aN E‘Iﬁ/A
b." documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts instailed w/in 5 days of receipt? ay GW UN/A
Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) Qy anN E‘Iﬁ/A ,
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Qy aN Dﬁ/A

Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

N v oA

. Maintained deviation reports?
Problem corrected? <.

8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?
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|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS ' |
1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair |
inspection? 04 anN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? E% aN

3. Does the responsible official check the following arcas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves E{\‘/ aN anN/A Muck cookers Qy ON Gé/A
Door gaskets and seating [ﬁ/Y ON ON/A Stills E{Y aN ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating &Y ON ON/A Exhaust dampers @y ON ana
Pumps o% ON ONA Diverter valves C‘;é( ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers o4 aN ON/A Cartridge filter housings @4 ON anN/a
Water separators ‘ Y ON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
Halogen leak detector

EREC
>

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? = 0OY N

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use . ’
(PID/FID only)? Qy ON

¢. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ‘ ay anN
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? ay ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay ON

mfﬁ?{ /(/#ZMM S lg-5¢

- Inspector’s Name (Please Print) , Date of Inspection
{ W Inspector’s Signature Ap oximate Date of Next Inspection
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
' TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL % COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY' a

RE-INSPECTION a

AIRS 1D#: )3 50 102 pATE: 2) /g 5/ 99rmemN: 200 TmMeEouT: 205
FACILITY NAME: /V/ 1 )er 7) riye /) ry Cleaners

FacILITY LocaTioN: _ 27125 S0 St St-

A///‘Ctme;j L D195

responsiBLE oFFiciaL: NI [ f1es ﬁ/)g{ko_  prone: { %06} ol-(7 10

CONTACT NAME: : - PHONE:

”PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup } Qa
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

HPART II: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form
(check appropriate box) 0O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
N .
1. Existing small area source 2. New small area source o
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr ‘ transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large arca source a 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification XY N OCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
0 facility qualified for a general permit as number . above
O facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

. The total quanjity of perchlorocthylene (pere) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was gallons.

lof5s Agw)sqq Revised 9/15/97
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H PART IlII: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

2
3.
4

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning [lacility:
(check appropriate boxes)

Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?

. Examining the containers for leakage?

Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

least 24 hours prior to disposal?

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

ON

UN/A

aN }ﬁ@/A

" PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part I1-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either 5 refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed

prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? ay N
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? ay ON ON/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door? o ay anN OnN/a
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated .

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? ady OnN
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45° F? ay OnN an/a

3

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after ,

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? Ay OGN
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay ON

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? Oy ON OnN/A

. Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ‘ay aN Owa

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber, .
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay ON anNa

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? Oy QN OnNA

4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction, '
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? C Ay ON ON/A

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils? Qy ON aN/A

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? 7 Qy ON ONA

————

HPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?

3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following;:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)

Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?

Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

Maintained deviation reports?
Problem corrected?

8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

Sof5 Revised 9/15/97



[fPART Vi: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS _ 1

I. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? When ng mﬁCM . NY DN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? @A aN
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks? .

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves )éY aN anNva Muck cookers ﬁY anN DN/A
Door gaskets and seating %Y aON ON/A Stills ﬁY aN an/a
-Filter gaskets and seating ﬁY ON ON/A Exhaust dampers Y ON QON/A
Pumps %Y ON ON/A Diverter valves Y ON On/a
Solvent tanks and containers \#lY ON OIN/A Cartridge filter housings %Y ON an/a -
Water separators \RY ON ON/A ﬂ
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) : H
Odor (noticeable perc odor) _
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) O
Halogen leak detector a
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: N/A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in-a range of 0-500 ppm? Qy anN
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)? Qy OGN
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Qy 4N
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? ay 4w
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay ON

Debora Griner 2[av(39

Inspector’s Na se Print) Date of Inspection

2 [2000

Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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* | 'BEST AVAILABLE COPY:
SRR oot tON SUMMARY RERORT
| TVEE OF INSPECTION: ANNUALYZ] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY ] RE-INSPECTION []

‘\, TIME IN: (9500,070") TIME OUT: K05 por As 1on: A5 0O 2. ]

TYPLE OF FACILITY: 56/;4 D//?,/ C/@W{O
FACILITY NAME: [ ller )Kl\é@ r))q,/ /PW . AILJQ ‘
FACILITY LOCATION: 19 19'5 &/O SLO S’é:

I amd F1_ 2255

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: 1)\]/' E}Qij ébl/{lfﬁb pHONE NUMBER: (B0S) [P0 [ ~ 10

: Based on the results of the compliance requirements cvaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Bascd on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM . FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
OMMENTS:
1¢c Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certificd and submitted to the.inspector. YES]:] NO
ATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: Q/ 00 O

{(Approximas
SPECTION CONDUETED BY: C/b@% 1T O (L)If/W : -

(Plecase Prm(‘

SPECTOR'S SIGNATURE: %’7/ Z____ PHONE NUMBER: 2053/3)7/2 - / Lﬂ
0 / ”“SCLPY_)_- Revised 10/96




atms s, 0250702

Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY -GENERAL PERMIT
. ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

F‘ACEITYNAME: MI{H€V ,briwe ,b/”lgl Cf(WS‘ DATE:M
FACILITY LOCATION: [ 7;7 5 S S S
Mani, F 33055

Annual Reporting Period: | 2 19_(28 o b [ﬁ7 ,

Based on cach term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES Uno

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not becn in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact peridd of non-compliance: from ' to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period-stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are irue, accurate and complete. Further. my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry faciiities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

| rRESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: N”F oS (DBUVQ
Name (Plcase:\l’}m()

/,.

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to mect your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

~——) DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL 248955 N Ay
C,\(\/uz[ RESOURCES MANAGEMENT (DERM) »:;\95\ 19
D«Ebb\@ AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DIVISION ,
» 33 S.W. SECOND AVENUE, SUITE 900 ’5@<

MIAMI, FLORIDA 33130-7540
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL

CI/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY . (O

RE-INSPECTION a

FACILITY NAME:

AIRS ID#: D3SO F© 3. DATE: ,[33(@ TIME IN:  Q: 3%

N Do (loceans

TIME OUT: Jlovo

FACILITY LOCATION:

(5 FAX

A

Qe 2 {Lo S‘Sc .

X

CONTACT NAME:

PHONE: P

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : _}\ Z;Q:g!\éb [" Qg ra PHONE: _ 3(33’*66\ - |{FF0

S = (D
. T o
[PART I: NOTIFICATION AN 'l
(check appropriate box) %/ ’_):, VC:; 2
O = -
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup vz Q
$5 &
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit “{5& ?2" @
—— éO
|PART II: CLASSIFICATION |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form
(check appropriate box) O Drop sta-eout of business/petroleum
A. { -
1. Existing small area source 2. ixew small area source a

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

3. Existing large arca source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification

facility was M‘/Q— callons.

o

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yvr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/vr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/vr

both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal-vr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

ay  aN

QOCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

——

B. The total quantity ol perchloroethylene (pere) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

]

"
bK\\\"°‘\f§§/

9%% il
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| PART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS 1

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? ay AN oNA
2. Examining the containers for leakage? ay ON ﬁIA
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? &y QN

4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? dy aN ana

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds-according to the manufacturer’s specifications? , ay QOnN ET\J/A

" PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part II-A:
If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed

prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible officia! of all new sgurces and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes) )

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? ay an
2. Equipped dry-to-drv machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? ay ON aNa

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? : ay ON anN/a

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? ay anN

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45° F? Qy ON OwnA

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ay anN

— ——
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B. Has the responsible official of an cxisting large or new large area source also:
1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? Ay AN
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? Oy anN anN/a
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? Oy ON an/a
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Oy AN OaN/A
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? Oy aON an/a
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least § duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other intet? Oy aN aNa
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual -
condenser coils? Oy aN OnNA
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Oy ON OnN/A
”l’ART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? L"'_(\ 0N
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? Cﬁ N
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
. . : /
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ay 4N OnN/a
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ay awN C{]{\J/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for apﬁlicabla direct reading instruments) ay Aan QﬂI/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ‘ay aw Dﬁ/}\
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? @y an
7. Maintained deviation reports? % aN @N/A
Problem corrected? ay an Gﬁ/f\
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ay 4N aAN/A

Jofls
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2.

“&\RT VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS "
L. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak delectfon and repair
inspection? . Eﬁ ON
Has the facility maintained a leak log? qu anN
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings, ) .
couplings, and valves 4( 0N awva Muck cookers Qy aON @A
Door gaskets and seating @Y ON ON/A Stills Ay an ana
Filter gaskets and seating @Y ON QN/A Exhaust dampers E(Y ON ONA
Pumps dy ON ON/A Diverter valves dy On Ona
Solvent tanks and containers E{Y aN Ow/A Cartridge filter housings @y an Owa
Water separators [fY aON awnva
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) {
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor) o
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a
Halogen leak detector | a
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: Elﬁ/A L
a. Capable of detecting nerc vapor concentratior.s in a range of 0-500 ppm? Oy 4anN
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)? ay Own
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Oy an
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? Qy QaN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay anN

Zvan  Fannin //ZJ‘/co

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection

\éfw\ ~) _ /47

g W
Inspector’s Siaggtire

N 7 .
Approximate Date of Next Inspection

4005 Revised 9713497
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TITLE V AIR QUAL.lTY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL B‘/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION [ ]
1
TIME IN: 2:3§ TIME OUT: 3 ‘e AIRS ID#:__ OIS0V FOo X
TYPE OF FACILITY: Pave. hrq\ Qv er - :
FACILITY NAME: NI Dete (Qoanay DATE: //,uém
FACILITY LOCATION: NS Sus - Sl s&.
Mt 8 |
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: \5&@,;,, C’mﬁm PHONE NUMBER:_ JoS - 6&/ - |33
B/ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).
D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
V
g
COMMENTS:
The Annual Compliance Certification forin has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESB’ NOD
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: i/L&/OO
(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Toor oo
(Please Print)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: &,ﬁ.& ¢ )o—__ PHONENUMBER: 305 -3 6535

Page of . Revised 10/96
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DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIF TICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: N\Lf \ Sufe C/\ 2 caune 3 r\E : DATE: __; é &z'QQ _

FACILITY LOCATION: 3 a< Ry S L I W/ﬁ m
')!\)\,\ asen s (l;(r 53155 FCB?R 2MMan

——ZTul

' ' Alr uali
alit
Annual Reporting Period: AV 1989 TO Manag@%%vbﬁ(ﬂ - 19%@;-
sion

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compli with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement, YES UNo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

o

Exact period of non-compliance: from to /
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: /
Method used to demonstrate compliance: /

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continugys compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from / to
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: /
Method used to demonstrate compliance: /

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to ilities or 1,800 gallons per

year for transfer or combination facilities.
; 2 /24/ /ﬂao
" Daté

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: '?‘El\l E A. Glm %a/¢2

Name (Please Print) /31/ W

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page of



BEST AVAILABLE COPY

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

f’ﬂ_ o w
AIRS ID#0250702
IMILLER DRY CLEANERS CORP !
'NILFIES COYRA o
6725 SW S6TH STREET |

'MIAMI FL 33155

Do NOT Remove Label

Annual Reporting Period: A/ [ ~ O] 192?%0 /2—=37- 19977

Based on each term or condition of the Tiil; V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. XA YES Cno

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: -from R E C E I V E D
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: . o (/) A W % r

1A

LAV - VA

Method used to demonstrate compliance: Bureau-of-AirMonitoring
& Mobile Sources

n ') 1008
. 1779

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from ~ to

S\ L
RN AN 2
Method used to demonstrate compliance: 7

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this | -
notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,
does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: A4/ LS Coyna %@w /&Lﬁa\) / "'/ o %f

Name (Please Prirt) ature ' ~+- Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification reqmrements It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. :

11/06/97 o
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\J Txxee « IRTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

e e— — — —

0354233

e found below on'your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: sgppg
9

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This numbeRaEb

J 7 |
B
PRy «
Do NOT Remove Label Mobl/e SMOn, tofln q D ™
' o Do
AIRSID # 0250702 O =
MILLER DRIVE DRY CLEANERS FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
NILFIES. ‘COYRA Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
6725 SW 56TH STREET ' . Fund: 20.2-035001
MIAMI FL 33155

Obj.: 002273

,', T




o \—— mawnwy N
— i — — —— — —— — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —— — — —— — —— — —— — —— —— — — —

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING \/

Ve T . N\

3 / . . .. \‘ . .
Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be fop\n’_i.l;p"élﬁ#.:gav your mailing label.
rAall ROOM

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 4120 98

Do NOT Remove Label
AIRS ID#0250702
MILLER DRY CLEANERS CORP FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
NILFIES COYRA Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
6725 SW 56TH STREET Fund: 20-2-035001
Obj.: 002273

MIAMI FL 33155




THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR ?ROPER HANDLING

P V4
by 80 9
B s b

-'-v\..j

Please include your ATRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

-4”‘
. =270
| o B<
Do NOT Remove Label o off
= w A
AIRS ID# 0250702 FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
MILLER DRIVE DRY CLEANERS Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
NILFIES COYRA Fund: 20-2-035001
6725 SW S6TH STREET Obj.: 002273
MIAMI FL 33155

N




e — — — o i e e e — — ——— — — — — e — — — — — — — — —— — — {— — — — — — — — — — L.

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLyZ 03 9 2 4 g 2

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

X
m T
w =
Do NOT Remove Label ™~ S
N DC-:U)~<
(LLER AIRS ID # 0250702 o oF
| MILLER DRIVE DRY CLEANERS FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONTY
; NIBDIER GOSN .. RENE GoV34leZ
[ 6725 SW 56TH STREET

Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
Fund: 20-2-035001
MIAMI FL 33155 : ’ Obj.: 002273




6, ¢s .--.-» THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING / 0 3 99 4 g 4

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 R
Do NOT Remove Label x % .

RENE GONZALEZ Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl
| 6786 SW 40 STREET Fund: 20-2-035001
MIAMI FL 33155 ) Obj.: 002273

T AIRS ID # 0250990
LUDLAM DRY CLEANERS , FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY

—JH00Y Y

s




| 039249
Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing Iabel‘.t g 3

/

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

( T “AIRS ID # 02509197

| CORAL GABLE DRY CLEANING ! OR COVERNMENT oo 1‘«%&‘
JOE LANCASTER | Org.: 37550101000 EOTB1 —
250 MINORCA AVE | Org: IsSOI00 KOS =G

|

rm

ABLES FL 33234 .. AV I o R

LCORAL G Obj.: 002273 o<
| AN

S Fo




o
[
12T
[
fremeit
L
T
]
[®y}
=
;._.'-

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.
j )

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID # 0250702
MILLER DRIVE DRY CLEANERS
NILFIES COYRA - FOR GOVERNMENT. USE ONLY
.| 6725 SW 56TH STREET Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
MIAMI FL 33155 ' : Fund: 20-2-035001

Obj.: 002273




1392495

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label -

A2y

. AIRS ID # 0250857 =

| SURF-BAL-BAY CLEANERS FOR GOVERNMENT USRONLY, [}
{ SULEMAN SADRUDDIN . | Org.:37550101000 EO: Bl O

| 9417 HARDING AVE Fund: 20-2-035001 S of

| SURFSIDE FL 33154 Obj.: 002273 =z

W,

\_
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| senDER: ¢ @1 °d

v m e e e e e e e

Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to:

T " AIRS ID # 0250702
MILLER DRIVE DRY CLEANERS
NILFIES COYRA

...... .

'SECTION ON DELIVERY

If YES, enter delivery address below:

O No

6725 SW 56TH STREET
MIAMI FL 33155

3. Service Type

[ Certified Mail O Express Mail
O Registered
O Insured Mail O c.op.

[ Return Receipt for Merchandise

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

[ Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

2Z- 2o 667 260

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789

—

US Postal Service

NILFIES COYRA

MIAMI FL 33155

Postage

Z 210 kb2 2k0

-

Receipt for Certified Mail

Mn Innuranna NMavarana Pravided.
MILLER DRIVE DRY CLEANERS

6725 SW 56TH STREET

AL

AIRS ID # 0250762

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Date, & Addressee’s Address

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

J
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SENDER: CO‘ 340T3AN3 40 dOL 1¥ HHOLLS 30Y1d " N ON DELIVERY

Complete ltems 1, 2, and3 Also compiete
item 4 if Restncted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the:card to'ygu. Agent
B Attach this card to the back of the failpiece, X . hgen
or on the front if space permits. J L] Addressee
‘ : o K-dKlivery address different from item 17 O3 Yes
1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: 1 No
ST e - ..'-,.‘_'.:.‘._.
i AIRS ID # 0250702
" MILLER DRIVE DRY CLEANERS
~ NILFIES COYRA
' 6725 SW'56TH STREET
' MIAMI FL 33155 3. Sgrvice Type
Certified Mail [ Express Mail
[ Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
- . O Insured Mail -~ 01 C.0.D. )
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes
2. Article Number (Copy from service label)
D000 06oR A02.6 H2lL HGCH
PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1789

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Postmark

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Here

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

MILLER DRIVE DRY CLEANERS
NILFIES COYRA

6725 SW 56TH STREET

MIAMI FL 33155

7000 O0LOO 002k Y412k bYkb

AIRS ID # 0250702

See Reverse for Instructions
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|
°
SEN'I:IE‘I‘IT‘V"\'I'V""I:I_‘I’I;‘" CrIrORIETIIITY

item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

W Print your name and address on the reverse

so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or on the front if space permits.

Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Aiso complete

1. Article Addressed to:

!MIE’LER DRIVE DRY CLEANERS
'NILFIES COYRA

16725 SW 56TH STREET

"MIAMI FL 33155

O B AIRS ID # 025070%"

i

\
3. Service Type
Certified Mail [0 Express Mail

O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O insured Mail O C.O.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1789

|
2000 0600 R 4IRS 92/ é

MAIL RECEIPT

+.N Insurance Coverage Provided)

Postage
Certified Fee

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
{Endorsement Required})

MIAMI FL 33155

-

7000 0OLOO 002k 4125 7921

Postmark

Here

¢

MILLER DRIVE DRY CLEANERS
NILFIES COYRA

6725 SW 56TH STREET

AIRS ID # 0250702
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SENDER: COMPLETE THIS™S wrorON ON DELIVERY
! m Complete items 1;2;and 3. Also complete A. Received by (Please Prirt Clearly) | B. Dafe of Delivery
itemn 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. %D
B Print your name and address on the reverse - A '
so that we can retdrn the card to you. C. Signatur N /
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, L Agent
or on the front if space permits. )= O] Addressee

=]

1. Article Addressed to:

ALKD 1L B ULV /UL
MILLER DR{VE DRY CLEANERS

ToYs deliven&aeddress diffefent from item 1? [ Yes

If YES, entér delivery address below: O No

,qo%‘l

\NILFIES COYRA
6725 SW 56TH STREET

MIAMI FL 33155

i AmmAm~

Z 353 e? ©9)

3. Service Type

ertified Mail [0 Express Mail
[ Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
[ insured Mail O c.op.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label}

( PS Form 3811, July 1999
|

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789

Z 3 3 3
US Postal Service

NILFIES COYRA

MIAMI FL 33155

Postage

Recelpt for Certified Mail

--------- MNevsmvmmn DravidnA

MILLER DRIVE DRY CLEANERS

6725 SW 56TH STREET

bk? 091 élvoo

. AIRS ID # 0250702

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Date, & Addressee's Address

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

43 Form 3800, April 1995
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SE| JdOTIANT 40 dOL 1Y HIHOILS 0V Td

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

|

1. Article Addressed to:

10 AIRS ID # 0250702001AG
NILFIES COYRA

MILLER DRIVE DRY CLEANERS

6725 SW 56TH STREET

MIAMI FL 33155

A\ 7

O Agent
O Addressee

3. Service Type

Certified Mail [0 Express Mail
' Registered 3 Return Receipt for Merchandise
O insured Mail O c.opD.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

0 Yes

/’m/)ﬂW

2000 D85YBIEL Y30 3437

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

Z//(/U

102595-99-M-1789

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Postmark

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Here

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

10
" NILFIES COYRA

. 6725 SW 56TH STREET
MIAMI FL 33155

' 7000 0LOO D02k 4130 3437

AIRS ID # 0250702001 AG

* MILLER DRIVE DRY CLEANERS

¥ se for Instructions




